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Microsoft Mobile Inc. and Microsoft Corporation (“Microsoft”) and Patent 

Owner FastVDO LLC (“FastVDO”) jointly request that the Board treat the 

contemporaneously filed Settlement And Release Agreement between Microsoft 

and FastVDO (Ex. 1015) (“the Agreement”) as confidential, keep it separate from 

the files of the involved patent and this proceeding, and not disclose its contents to 

anyone outside of the Board.  The Agreement includes business confidential 

information of Microsoft and Patent Owner FastVDO LLC.  Accordingly, disclosure 

of the information would cause irreparable harm to these parties.  Microsoft and 

FastVDO also jointly request that the Settlement And Release Agreement (Ex. 1015) 

be made available to Federal Government agencies or to any person only on written 

request served on Microsoft and FastVDO, and on a showing of good cause. 

Petitioners Samsung Electronics America, Inc. and Samsung Electronics Co., 

Ltd. do not oppose this request.  

 

     Respectfully submitted, 

February 1, 2017 By /Derrick W. Toddy/   
Derrick W. Toddy, Reg. No. 74,591 
derrick.toddy@klarquist.com 
Garth A. Winn, Reg. No. 33,220 
garth.winn@klarquist.com 
Todd M. Siegel, Reg. No. 73,232 
todd.siegel@klarquist.com 
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP 
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 
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121 S.W. Salmon Street 
Portland, Oregon 97204 
Telephone:  (503) 595-5300 
Facsimile:   (503) 595-5301 
 
Counsel for Microsoft Petitioner Parties 
 
 
 

February 1, 2017   By /Wayne M. Helge/    
Wayne M. Helge, Reg. No. 56,905 
whelge@dbjg.com 
Walter D. Davis,  Reg. No. 45,137 
wdavis@dbjg.com 
Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP  
8300 Greensboro Dr., Ste 500  
McLean, VA 22102   
Telephone: (571)765-7700   
Facsimile:  (571)765-7200   
 
Counsel for Patent Owner
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Certificate of Service in Compliance With 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4) 

The undersigned certifies that a copy of this JOINT REQUEST TO TREAT 

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL 

INFORMATION AND TO KEEP SEPARATE PURSUANT TO 35 U.S.C. § 

317(b) AND 37 C.F.R § 42.74(c) only (without exhibits) was served via email on 

Patent Owner’s counsel: 

Wayne M. Helge 
whelge@dbjg.com 

Walter D. Davis 
wdavis@dbjg.com 

Davidson, Berquist, Jackson & Gowdey, LLP 
8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 500 

McLean, VA 22102 
 

via email, on February 1, 2017. 
 

A courtesy copy of this JOINT REQUEST only was also served upon 

litigation counsel for Patent Owner via email: 

Marc A. Fenster 
mfenster@raklaw.com 

Jeffrey Z.Y. Liao 
jliao@raklaw.com 

Reza Mirzaie 
rmirzaie@raklaw.com 

RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 
12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor 

Los Angeles, California 90025 
 
By /Derrick W. Toddy/   

Derrick W. Toddy, Reg. No. 74,591 
Lead Counsel for Petitioners 
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